## 506915855 10/11/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6962690

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF N	CHANGE OF NAME					
CONVEYING PARTY [	ΟΑΤΑ							
		Name	Name Exe					
_AKESHORE EQUIPM MATERIALS	IENT CON	IPANY D/B/A LAKES	Y D/B/A LAKESHORE LEARNING					
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
Name:	LAKES	LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS, LLC						
Street Address:	2695 E	2695 EAST DOMINGUEZ STREET						
City:	CARSO	CARSON						
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	90895							
	<b>I</b>							
	S Total: 1			-				
Property Type	•	Numb	per					
Patent Number:		10288103						
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		(312)463-5001						
Correspondence will		· · ·	first: if that is un	successfi	ul. it will be sent			
using a fax number, it								
Phone:		(312) 463-5000	463-5000					
Email:		1 I	opat@bannerwitcoff.com, ananderson@bannerwitcoff.com					
Correspondent Name: BAN			NER & WITCOFF, LTD.					
			OUTH WACKER DRIVE					
Address Line 2:		SUITE 3600						
Address Line 4:		CHICAGO, ILLINOIS	60606					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		008882.00004	008882.00004\US					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ANTONIETTA	ANTONIETTA ANDERSON					
SIGNATURE:		/Antonietta And	/Antonietta Anderson/					
DATE SIGNED:		10/11/2021	10/11/2021					
Total Attachments: 2		·						
ource=Lakeshore Learr form#page1.tif	ning Mater	ials, LLC - CA Secret	ary of State - Goo	d Standing	Certificate Short			



Secretary of State Certificate of Status

I, SHIRLEY N. WEBER, Ph.D., Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

Entity Name:	LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS, LLC
File Number:	202125710770
<b>Registration Date:</b>	09/10/2021
Entity Type:	DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
Jurisdiction:	CALIFORNIA
Status:	ACTIVE (GOOD STANDING)

As of September 19, 2021 (Certification Date), the entity is authorized to exercise all of its powers, rights and privileges in California.

This certificate relates to the status of the entity on the Secretary of State's records as of the Certification Date and does not reflect documents that are pending review or other events that may affect status.

No information is available from this office regarding the financial condition, status of licenses, if any, business activities or practices of the entity.



**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of September 20, 2021.

SHIRLEY N. WEBER, Ph.D. Secretary of State

Certificate Verification Number: ZB1XJ1Y

To verify the issuance of this Certificate, use the Certificate Verification Number above with the Secretary of State Certification Verification Search available at <u>bebizfile.sos.ca.gov/certification/index</u>.

PATENT REEL: 057773 FRAME: 0375

		LLC-1A	-ile #				
Secretar	California y of State		**************************************				
Limited Liabili Articles of Organiza							
IMPORTANT — Read all instruction	ons before completing this fo	vrm.		This Spac	te For Filing Us	se Only	
Converted Entity Information 1. Name of Limited Liability Company (The Limited and Company may be abbreviated	3 to Lto, and Co., respectively.)	mited Liability (	Compa	ny or the abbre	viations LLC o	r L.L.C. The words	
2. The purpose of the limited liability comp	any is to engage in any lawful a	act or activity fo	or whi	ch a limited llab	ility company	may be organized	
under the California Revised Uniform Lim 3. The limited liability company will be mana	Red Liability Company Acc.	<u>s destructure</u>					
	More Than One Manager		$\square$	All Limited Liab	sility Company	Member(s)	
4. Initial Street Address of Limited Liability C		CA	City		State	Zip Code	
2695 East Dominguez Street				Carson	CA	90895	
5. Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability	Company, if different from Item 4		City		State	Zip Code	
<ol> <li>Initial Agent for Service of Process: Itel section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for list the agent's CA business or residential partnership or general partnership, list the address for service of process is already on a. Name of Agent For Service of Process Jennifer Centazzo</li> </ol>	or service of process. You may no street address. Item 6c: If the ag the agent's mailing address. Do file.	t list ine conven aat is on indivi	ສບ ສາກ ການລີ ສາ	ny as the agent. and the convertion	n entity is a C	A corporation, limited	
b. If an individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process - Do not list # P. 2695 East Dominguez Street			х	City Carson	State CA	Zip Code 90895	
c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of Agent for Service of Process 2695 East Dominguez Street				City Carson	State CA	Zip Code 90895	
Converting Entity Information 7. Name of Converting Entity Lakeshore Equipment Corr	ipany						
8. Form of Entity Corporation	Form of Entity 9. Jurisdiction			10. CA Secretary of State Entity Number, if any 428018			
<ol> <li>The principal terms of the plan of conv exceeded the vote required. If a vote way</li> </ol>	ersion were approved by a votr is required, the following was req	e of the numbe uired <u>for each</u>	er of in class:	nterests or shar	es of each cl	ass that equaled or	
<u>The class and number of outstand</u> Common; 93	AND		The percentage vote required of each class. 100				
Additional Information							
<ol> <li>Additional information set forth on the att</li> <li>I certify under penalty of perjury that the execution is my act and effect.</li> </ol>		true. I declare	e i am	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	o executed th	is instrument, which	
Signature of Authorized Person	Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person Daniel Klink, Chief Financial Officer Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person						
LLC-1A (REV 12/2020)					2020 Calif	omia Secretary of State	
A				P	ATENT		

## RECORDED: 10/11/2021

REEL: 057773 FRAME: 0376